NH/TSV/Cont/EC-173/NIT-1062/2025-26/375 
Dated : 15/01/2026 

iii.  Mode of tendering Custom Bid Service via GeM Portal 

iv.  GeM Bid No. GEM/2026/B/7113097 

v.  Cost of Bidding Document Not Applicable for GeM 

vi.  Estimated cost of work                               ₹ 27,73,000/- (Rs. Twenty Seven Lakh Seventy Three 
Thousand Only) 

vii.   EMD (Bid Security): 

Rs. 55,000/- 

viii.  Completion Period / Schedule 06 (Six) Months 

ix.  Required validity of Bid Bid validity will be as per GeM Portal 

x.  Independent External Monitor Dr. Vinod Aggarwal, Shri Prabhash Singh & Shri